5, Clause 41C, in the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023.

ARTICLE 6
FY 2024 Chapter 90 Authorization ** (Majority Vote – Consent Article)

The ayes have it and the motion carried to have the Treasurer of the Town, with the approval of the
Select Board, be authorized to borrow Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand One Hundred Dollars
($252,100) to be expended by the Select Board for the reconstruction and improvement of public
ways in the Town as provided for pursuant to the provisions of Section 34(2) (a) of Chapter 90 of
the General Laws, such borrowing to be in anticipation of, and conditioned upon, reimbursement by

[...]

Police Department Ammunition $1,588.00
Animal Control Vet Bill $431.00
Miyares & Harrington Legal Bills FY22 $25,000.00

Total: $27,019.00

ARTICLE 11
FY2024 Operating Budget (Majority Vote)

The ayes have it and the motion carried to have a total of Thirty-Four Million one Hundred
Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars ($34,104,340) be appropriated for FY2024,
as set forth in the column entitled “FY2024 Recommended” as printed below; and to meet
this appropriation Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($235,000) be transferred
from Free Cash and that the balance be raised from the FY2024 tax levy and other general
revenues of the Town.

FY2023

BUDGET

FY2024 

RECOMMENDED

GENERAL  GOVERNMENT
Town Hall  & General  Expense $ 566,253 $ 577,179
Town Hall Maintenance & Facilities $ 398,971 $ 413,696

[...]

Debt Service $ 1,332,438 $ 1,280,569

sub-total $ 1,332,438 $ 1,280,569

Total Operating Budget $  32,448,042 $ 34,104,340

ARTICLE 12
FY24 Capital Equipment (Majority Vote)

The ayes have it and the motion carried to have the Town vote to transfer from Free Cash
the sum of Three Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($347,000), to be available at
the close of this Town Meeting for the projects listed in the table below.

Department Project Amount Expiration

Schools
To purchase and install internal 
security cameras

$42,000 30-Jun-25

DPW
To purchase and equip a DPW 
dump truck

[...]

Town Hall
To purchase, upgrade, and 
install IT equipment

$50,000 30-Jun-25

Total
$347,000

ARTICLE 13
Corey Auditorium Lighting Project (Majority Vote)

The ayes have it and the motion carried to have the Town vote to transfer from Free Cash
the sum of Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($280,000) for installing new
equipment and repairing additional equipment to replace and fix the lighting in the Corey
Auditorium of the Carlisle Public Schools, being expected to be completed by June 30,
2024.

ARTICLE 14
Greenough Barn Removal (Majority Vote)

[...]

The ayes have it and the motion carried to have
the Town vote to act on the report of the Community Preservation Committee and to
appropriate moneys from the from the fiscal year 2024 Community Preservation Fund
estimated revenues to the Community Preservation Fund accounts as follows:

a. Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700), be appropriated to the
Community Housing Reserve Fund. 

b. Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700), be appropriated to the
Historic Reserve Fund. 

c. Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700), be appropriated to the 
Open Space Reserve Fund.

d. Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000), be appropriated for Administrative Expenses.

e. Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($465,750), be 
appropriated to the fiscal year 2024 Community Preservation Budget Reserve 
account.

Motion 2 - FY ’24 CPC RECOMMENDATIONS

No motion was offered under Article 16, Motion 2 as listed in the Warrant. The Community
Preservation Committee has voted not to recommend the Gleason Public Library project

[...]

c.40, Section5B, to establish an Opioid Settlement Stabilization Fund, to be used, upon further 
appropriation, for the purposes of implementing the abatement strategies set forth in the 
Massachusetts State-Subdivision Agreement for Statewide Opioid Settlements, dated March 4, 
2022; and further, to transfer from Free Cash Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Three 
dollars and 23 cents ($27,303.23) into said Opioid Settlement Stabilization Fund, 210 yes and 1 
no.

ARTICLE 4 – ACCEPT FOURTH PARAGRAPH OF CHAPTER 40,
SECTION 5B (Majority Vote)

The ayes have it and the motion carried to have the Town vote to accept the fourth paragraph of 
Chapter 40, Section 5B, of the Massachusetts General Laws, which allows the dedication,